## EDEN WATER WORKS COMPANY PO BOX 13 EDEN, UTAH 84310 801-791-1772

October 10, 2016

Weber County Planning Commission 2380 Washington Boulevard Ogden, Utah 84401

To Whom It May Concern:

Re: Lot #4 Hidden Haven Estates 1682 N 6250 E Eden, Utah 84310 Proposed property

The Eden Water Works Company would like to inform you of the availability of water for the proposed property above. Shares of class "D" stock in the Company are available for purchase.

It is mandatory that the following conditions be met:

- 1. Proof of secondary water rights assigned to property.
- 2. Purchase Eden Water Works Company share to include item #3.
- 3. Additional cost of replacement water from Weber Basin Water.
- 4. Pay applicable hookup fees.
- 5. **Prior to occupancy**, meter must be installed and tested. Failure to do so will result in a \$50.00 fine for the first week and \$100.00/week thereafter.
- 6. Satisfy the Impact to EWWC system and Potential Impact Fees

Upon the purchase of stock and when these conditions are met and verified by a member of the Board of Trustees or its designated representative, the Board will be pleased to make the connection to the Company water system.

Sincerely,

Cunnetle Stoup

Board of Trustees Eden Water Works Company

## EDEN WATER WORKS COMPANY PO BOX 13 EDEN, UTAH 84310 801-791-1772 edenwaterworks@gmail.com

October 10, 2016

Weber Morgan Health Department 477 23<sup>rd</sup> Street Ogden, UT 84401

Regarding: Lot #4 Hidden Haven Estates, 1682 N 6250 E Eden, UT

To Whom It May Concern:

Please accept this letter as confirmation that subject to Share of Stock and applicable fees being paid, Eden Water Works Company will serve culinary water to the property located @ 1682 N 6250 E Eden, UT.

If you have any questions or need further information you may contact the office at 801-791-1772.

Sincerely,

CurnetleStory

Board of Trustees Eden Water Works Company